
Tischtennis-Verband Niedersachsen
2023/24

Niedersachsenliga Jungen 19
Gruppen-Spielplan
Datum, Uhrzeit (Lokal) Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Spiele
So. 03.09.2023 11:00 (1) SC Hemmingen-Westerfeld SV 28 Wissingen 4:6
So. 10.09.2023 11:00 (1)

12:00 (1)
14:00 (1)
14:45 v (1)

TTC Grün-Gelb Braunschweig
Lehndorfer TSV
Lehndorfer TSV
TTC Grün-Gelb Braunschweig

SC Barienrode
SC Hemmingen-Westerfeld
SC Barienrode
SC Hemmingen-Westerfeld

7:3
2:8
3:7
7:3

Sa. 16.09.2023 11:00 (2) SV Arminia Hannover SC Hemmingen-Westerfeld 0:10
So. 17.09.2023 11:00 (1)

13:30 (1)
16:30 (1)

TTC Grün-Gelb Braunschweig
TTC Grün-Gelb Braunschweig
Lehndorfer TSV

Lehndorfer TSV
MTV Jever
MTV Jever

9:1
8:2
3:7

Sa.
 

30.09.2023
 

12:00
 
12:00 (1)
12:30 v (1)
15:00
 
15:00 (1)
16:00 v (2)
18:00
 
18:00 (1)

 
 
 

Hundsmühler TV
Halle: Halle SC Barienrod...
SC Barienrode
TTC Grün-Gelb Braunschweig
SCW Göttingen
Halle: Halle SC Barienrod...
SC Barienrode
SV Arminia Hannover
MTV Jever
Halle: Halle SC Barienrod...
SC Barienrode

SCW Göttingen
 
MTV Jever
TuS Fleestedt
MTV Jever
 
Hundsmühler TV
TuS Fleestedt
Hundsmühler TV
 
SCW Göttingen

5:5
 

6:4
6:4
10:0

 
8:2
3:7
3:7
 

4:6
So. 01.10.2023 15:00 (1) SV 28 Wissingen SC Barienrode 8:2
Di. 03.10.2023 11:00 (1)

16:00 (1)
16:00 (1)

Hundsmühler TV
Hundsmühler TV
MTV Jever

SC Hemmingen-Westerfeld
TuS Celle
SC Hemmingen-Westerfeld

7:3
9:1 Z
4:6

Sa. 07.10.2023 11:00 (2)
18:00 (2)

SV Arminia Hannover
TuS Fleestedt

TuS Celle
Lehndorfer TSV

0:10 Z
6:4

So. 08.10.2023 13:00 (1) Hundsmühler TV Lehndorfer TSV 9:1
Fr. 13.10.2023 18:00 (1) SC Barienrode SV Arminia Hannover 6:4
Sa. 14.10.2023 16:00 v (1) TTC Grün-Gelb Braunschweig TuS Celle 1:9 Z
So. 15.10.2023 12:00 v (1) TTC Grün-Gelb Braunschweig Hundsmühler TV 2:8
Sa. 28.10.2023 12:00 (1) SV 28 Wissingen MTV Jever 8:2
So.
 

05.11.2023
 

11:00
 
12:00 v (2)
13:30 v
 
14:45 t/v (2)
15:00 (1)
17:15 v (2)

 
 

SCW Göttingen
Halle: Halle Tus Celle (2)
TuS Celle
SCW Göttingen
Halle: Halle Tus Celle (2)
TuS Celle
SV 28 Wissingen
TuS Celle

SC Hemmingen-Westerfeld
 
TuS Fleestedt
TuS Fleestedt
 
SC Hemmingen-Westerfeld
SV Arminia Hannover
SCW Göttingen

6:4
 

8:2 Z
7:3
 

9:1 Z
10:0
6:4 Z

So. 12.11.2023 12:00 (1)
14:00 t/v (1)
14:00 (1)
16:00
 

 Lehndorfer TSV
TTC Grün-Gelb Braunschweig
Lehndorfer TSV
SCW Göttingen
Halle: Halle Lehndorfer T...

SCW Göttingen
SCW Göttingen
SV Arminia Hannover
SV Arminia Hannover
 

1:9
4:6
9:1
10:0

 
Sa. 18.11.2023 12:00 (1)

16:30 (2)
TuS Celle
TuS Fleestedt

MTV Jever
MTV Jever

9:1 Z
2:8

Sa. 25.11.2023 16:00 v (2) SV Arminia Hannover TTC Grün-Gelb Braunschweig 0:10
So. 26.11.2023 11:00 (3)

13:00
 
16:00 v (3)

 TuS Fleestedt
Hundsmühler TV
Halle: Halle TuS Fleested...
TuS Fleestedt

Hundsmühler TV
SV 28 Wissingen
 
SV 28 Wissingen

4:6
9:1
 

3:7
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Tischtennis-Verband Niedersachsen
2023/24

Niedersachsenliga Jungen 19
Gruppen-Spielplan (Fortsetzung)
Datum, Uhrzeit (Lokal) Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Spiele
Sa. 02.12.2023 11:00 (1)

13:30 (1)
13:30
 
14:00 v (1)
16:00 (1)
16:00 (1)

 SC Barienrode
SC Barienrode
TuS Fleestedt
Halle: Halle SC Barienrod...
SV 28 Wissingen
MTV Jever
SC Barienrode

SC Hemmingen-Westerfeld
TuS Celle
SC Hemmingen-Westerfeld
 
SCW Göttingen
SV Arminia Hannover
TuS Fleestedt

4:6
7:3 Z
1:9
 

3:7
10:0
5:5

So. 03.12.2023 11:00 (1)
12:00 v (1)
 
12:00 (1)
14:00 (1)
17:00 v
 

 
 

Hundsmühler TV
SV 28 Wissingen
Halle: Sporthalle Lehndor...
Lehndorfer TSV
Lehndorfer TSV
TuS Celle
Halle: Halle Lehndorfer TSV

SV Arminia Hannover
TTC Grün-Gelb Braunschweig
 
TuS Celle
SV 28 Wissingen
SV 28 Wissingen
 

9:1
7:3
 

1:9 Z
1:9

7:3 Z
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